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POCATELLO/CHUBBUCK 
SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 25 

Bannock County, Idaho 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Dr. Douglas Howell, Superintendent 

FROM: Bart J. Reed, Director of Business Operations 

DATE: March 14, 2017 

RE: BID FOR FRESH FRUIT AND VEGETABLES 2017-2018 SCHOOL YEAR 

On March 1, 2017, bids were opened for Fresh Fruit and Vegetables food supply. This bid 
included specifications for 75 different fresh fruit and vegetables in a variety of quantities. Three 
(3) vendors were invited to bid. We received bids from one (1) vendor. Award recommendations 
are shown below: 

FRUIT & VEGETABLES 2017-2018 
Grasmick Produce, Idaho Falls, ID $46,048.99 

Total Bid Award $46,048.99 

Board Action Requested: Motion to approve awarding the bid to the above vendor for a total bid 
award of $46,048.99. This bid is the lowest responsible bids that meet our specifications. 

https://46,048.99


POCA TELLO/CHUBBUCK SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 25 
School Food Service Firm Name: 
3115 Poleline Rd . 
Pocatello, ID 83201-6119 
Tom Wilson 235-3208 

Representative: 
Authorized Signature: _______________ 

DELIVERY: 8/01/17 - 6/01/18 FAX COPIES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED 

Category ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

Current 
Bid Price 
Per Unit 

BRAND 
Product# UNIT PRICE 

Grasmick 
Produce 

Produce 

APPLES, ASIAN 

23 case 

$1.17 

$17.50 

$402.50 

Produce 

APPLES, FUJI 

23 case 

$0.13 

$22.50 

$517.50 

Produce 

APPLES, GALA 

175 ct. 23 case 

$18.59 

$0.11 

$18.50 

$425.50 

Produce 

APPLES, Crimson Gold 

175 ct. 23 case 

$49.67 

$0.27 

$48.00 

$1,104.00 

Produce 

APPLES, GRANNY SMITH 

23 case 

$0.16 

$26.75 

$615.25 

Produce 

APPLES, PINK LADY 

23 case 

$0.18 

$31.00 

$713.00 

Produce 

APPLES, RED DEL. 

23 case 

$0.11 

$19.95 

$458.85 

Produce 

APPLES,ROSE 

***SPECIAL ORDER*** 23 case MARKET PRICE 

$0.00 

$0.00 



Category ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

Current 
Bid Price 
Per Unit 

BRAND 
Product# UNIT PRICE 

Grasmick 
Produce 

Produce 

APPLES,STAR 

***SPECIAL ORDER*** 23 case MARKET PRICE 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Produce 

APRICOTS 

23 case 

$1.16 

$28.95 

$665.85 

Produce 

ASPARAGUS, GREEN 

23 case 

$2.63 

$28.92 

$665.16 

Produce 

ASPARAGUS, WHITE 

11 lb. case 23 case 

$52.50 

$4.18 

$46.00 

$1,058.00 

Produce 

AVOCADO, 1/2'S (Pre-
wrapped) 48/case 23 case 

$34.50 

$0.71 

$34.00 

$782.00 

Produce 

BANANAS, PETITE 

50 lb. case/ 150 / ct. 23 case 

$24.50 

$0.15 

$22.75 

$523.25 

Produce 

BLACKBERRIES 

23 case 

$1.88 

$22.50 

$517.50 

Produce 

CARROTS,BABY 

100/ 2 oz. 23 case 

$14.55 

$0.15 

$14.50 

$333.50 

Produce 

CARROTS, BABY RAINBOW 

12/12 oz. 23 case 

$21 .50 

$1.56 

$18.75 

$431.25 

Produce 

CAULIFLOWER CARNIVAL 

60/2 oz. cups 23 case 

$45.70 

$0.75 

$45.00 

$1,035.00 
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Category ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

Current 
Bid Price 
Per Unit 

BRAND 
Product# UNIT PRICE 

Grasmick 
Produce 

Produce 

CELERY STICKS 

4/5 lbs. 23 case 

$29.03 

$6.13 

$24.50 

$563.50 

Produce 

CHERRIES 

23 case 
$6.00 

$48.00 

$1,104.00 

$0.00 

Produce 

CUCAMELON 

***SPECIAL ORDER*** 23 case MARKET PRICE 

$0.00 

Produce 

CUCUMBERS 

23 case 
$0.28 

$19.95 

$458.85 

Produce 

CUCUMBERS,AF~CAN 
(Horned Melon) 23 case 

$4.46 

$58.00 

$1,334.00 

Produce 

CUCUMBERS, ENGLISH 

23 case 
$1.12 

$16.75 

$385.25 

Produce 

DAIKAN 

23 case 
$1.40 

$14.00 

$322.00 

Produce 

DRAGON FRUIT 

10 lb case 23 case 

$42.00 

$4.10 

$41.00 

$943.00 

Produce 

FENNEL 

30 ct. 23 case 

$26.61 

$0.88 

$21.00 

$483.00 

Produce 

GOOSEBERRIES, CAPE 

1214oz. 23 case 

$33.25 

$2.75 

$33.00 

$759.00 
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Category ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

Current 
Bid Price 
Per Unit 

BRAND 
Product# UNIT PRICE 

Grasmick 
Produce 

Produce 

GRAPES, BLACK 
SEEDLESS 23 case 

$1.39 

$24.95 

$573.85 

Produce 

GRAPES, GREEN 
SEEDLESS 23 case 

$1.61 

$28.95 

$665.85 

Produce 

GRAPES, RED SEEDLESS 

22Ib. case 23 case 

$29.38 

$1.44 

$26.00 

$598.00 

Produce 

GRAPEFRUIT CHUNKS 

60/2 .5 oz. cups 23 case 

$51.08 

$0.82 

$49.00 

$1,127.00 

Produce 

GREEN BEANS, LOCAL 

50/2 oz. bags 23 case 

$31 .00 

$0.60 

$30.00 

$690.00 

Produce 

JICAMA STICKS 

48/2 oz. 23 case 

$17.57 

$0.55 

$27.50 

$632.50 

Produce 

KIWI, BERRIES 

12/4.4 oz. 23 case 

$36.99 

$3.75 

$45.00 

$1,035.00 

Produce 

KIWI, BULK PACK 117 ct./ volume filled 

23 case 

$25.67 

$0.21 

$25.00 

$575.00 

Produce 

KOHLRABI 

23 case 

$2.15 

$25.75 

$592.25 

Produce 

KUMQUATS 10Ib. case 

23 case 

$57.91 

$5.40 

$54.00 

$1,242.00 
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Category ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

Current 
Bid Price 
Per Unit 

BRAND 
Product# UNIT PRICE 

Grasmick 
Produce 

Produce 

MANGO 

23 case 
$0.18 

$7.50 

$172.50 

Produce 

MELON,CANTALOUPE 60/2.5 oz. cups 

23 case 

$52.64 

$0.82 

$49.00 

$1,127.00 

Produce 

MELON, GALIA ***SPECIAL ORDER*** 

23 case MARKET PRICE 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Produce 

MELON, HONEYDEW 60/2.5 oz. cups 

23 case 

$52.09 

$0.77 

$46.03 

$1,058.69 

Produce 

MELON, SANTA CLAUS ***SPECIAL ORDER*** 

23 case MARKET PRICE 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Produce 

MELON,WATERMELON 60/2.5 oz. cups 

23 case 

$45.70 

$0.68 

$41.00 

$943.00 

Produce 

MUSHROOMS,BUTTON 101b.case 

23 case 

$31.00 

$1.90 

$18.95 

$435.85 

Produce 

NECTARINES 

23 case 
$0.83 

$36.50 

$839.50 

Produce 

ORANGE, BLOOD 431b. case 

23 case 

$46.89 

$1.19 

$23.75 

$546.25 

Produce 

ORANGES, Navel Preferred 
or accetable Valencia 23 case 

$0.17 

$18.90 

$434.70 
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Category ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

Current 
Bid Price 
Per Unit 

BRAND 
Product# UNIT PRICE 

Grasmick 
Produce 

Produce 

PARSNIP STICKS ***SPECIAL ORDER*** 

23 case MARKET PRICE 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Produce 

PEACHES, LOCAL 92 ct./19 lb. case 

23 case 

$20 .00 

$0.32 

$18.00 

$414.00 

Produce 

PEARS, Asian 40-48/ct/case 

23 case 

$19.76 

$0.42 

$19.00 

$437.00 

Produce 

PEARS, COMICE 

23 case 

$0.95 

$19.00 

$437.00 

Produce 

PEARS, D'anjou 110 count 

23 case 

$40.00 

$0.34 

$37.50 

$862.50 

Produce 

PEARS, YA 

23 case 

$0.40 

$34.95 

$803.85 

Produce 

PEPPERS, MINI ASSORTED 12/1 lb. bags 

23 case 

$21.50 

$1.83 

$22.00 

$506.00 

Produce 

PERSIMANS 

23 case 

$1.46 

$19.00 

$437.00 

Produce 

PINEAPPLE SPEARS 50 I 2.7 oz.portions 

23 case 

$55.43 

$1.09 

$54.50 

$1,253.50 

Produce 

PLUMS 

23 case 

$1.75 

$35.00 

$805.00 

6 



Category ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

Current 
Bid Price 
Per Unit 

BRAND 
Product# UNIT PRICE 

Grasmick 
Produce 

Produce 

PLUOTS 

23 case 
$1.90 

$38.00 

$874.00 

Produce 

RADISH, ICICLE 

23 case 
$1.42 

$34.00 

$782.00 

Produce 

RADISH, RED 

23 case 
$0.60 

$14.95 

$343.85 

Produce 

RADISH,WATERMELON 281b. bag 

23 case 

$29.01 

$0.96 

$24.00 

$552.00 

Produce 

RAMBUTAN 51b.case 

23 case 

$40.00 

$6.75 

$33.75 

$776.25 

Produce 

SNAP PEAS 60 I 2 OZ. 

23 case 

$62.37 

$0.78 

$39.00 

$897.00 

Produce 

SQUASH. YELLOW STICKS 60 I 2 OZ. 

23 case 

$45.70 

$0.83 

$41.50 

$954.50 

Produce 

SQUASH. ZUCCHINI STICKS 

23 case 
$0.63 

$31.50 

$724.50 

Produce 

STAR FRUIT 24 COUNT 

23 case 

$42.00 

$2.33 

$42.00 

$966.00 

Produce 

TANGELOS 

23 case 
$0.26 

$33.00 

$759.00 
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Category ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

Current 
Bid Price 
Per Unit 

BRAND 
Product# UNIT PRICE 

Grasmick 
Produce 

Produce 

TANGERINES, CUTIES 10 / 3 LB. BAGS 

23 case 

$38.00 

$3.75 

$37.50 

$862.50 

Produce 

TAYBERRIES ***SPECIAL ORDER*** 

23 case MARKET PRICE 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Produce 

TOMATOES, CHERRY 

23 case 
$1.04 

$12.50 

$287.50 

Produce 

TOMATOES, GRAPE 10 lb. bulk case 

23 case 

$17.50 

$1.40 

$13.95 

$320.85 

Produce 

TOMATOES, HEIRLOOM 
(SMALL) 23 case 

$33.80 

$7.98 

$23.95 

$550.85 

Produce 

TOMATOES, YELLOW 
TEARDROP 

1O lb. bulk case 
23 case 

$42.43 

$2.48 

$29.75 

$684.25 

Amounts Awarded: $46,180.55 

TOTAL BID AMOUNT: $46,180.55 
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